

INCLINATION REPORT

FRANKLIN-ASTON & FAIR, INC.
P. O. Box 1090
Roswell, New Mexico

SEP 11 1 55 PM '67

Skelly-Smith State #2

NE/4 of NE/4

Section 31-7-36

Todd-San Andres Field

Roosevelt County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
292	1/2	2.54	2.54
789	3/4	6.51	9.05
1,289	3/4	6.53	15.60
1,787	3/4	6.52	22.12
2,045	1	4.51	26.63
2,542	1	8.69	35.32
3,035	3/4	6.46	41.78
3,501	3/4	6.10	47.88
3,845	3/4	4.51	52.39
4,000	1/4	.68	53.07
4,285	1/4	1.27	54.34

I hereby certify that the personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given above is true and complete.



VERNA DRILLING COMPANY

P. O. Box 1000

Levelland, Texas

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 11th day of September, 1967.



Notary Public in and for Hockley
County, Texas